0.00 76655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1001 Original Inc. Limited		102/11/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYM UNTUNK LIMITED	
Street Address:	Cho Yiu Estate, Kai Kwong House	
Internal Address:	Room 419, 4/F	
City:	Kwai Chung, New Territories	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76655579	RMC MARTIN KSOHOH RMC MARTIN KSOHOH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)945-5529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2019455525

Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com

Correspondent Name: Sergei Orel, Esq

Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue

Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FHKI 3091

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0955

900100162

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergei Orel		
Signature:	/Sergei Orel/		
Date:	02/27/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=FHKI 3091 - Assignment scan#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0956

Attorney Docket Number:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas, 1001 Original Inc. Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Liability Company, having its address at Flat L, 3/F, Phase 2, Kaiser Estate 51 Mon Yue Street, Hunghom, Kowloon HONG KONG, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", filed a trademark application for the mark "RMC RMC MARTIN KSOHOH & device" in International Classes 014, 018 and 025, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2006. The trademark application number is 76/655579.

Whereas, MYM UNTUNK LIMITED, a Hong Kong Limited Liability Company, having its address at Room 419, 4/F Kai Kwong House, Cho Yiu Estate, Kwai Chung, New Territories, HONG KONG, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "RMC RMC MARTIN KSOHOH & device" and the registration thereof, and the good will of Assignor's business in which the mark is used, along with Assignor's business.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, along with the mark's registration, and the whole business of the Assignor, and the good will of Assignor's business in which the mark is used.

1001 ORIGINAL INC. LIMITED

On behalf of 1001 Original Inc. Limited:

	Authorized Signature(s)	1 1 FEB 2008
Signed by: Printed Name: Title:	LEE YAT MINES BURZCTOR	Date
Witness' Signature:		11 1 FEB 2008
Witness' Name:	CHARS WAY SHEUNG	Date
Witness' Address:	Rm 10 10ff Kin Bay	
	Ind Ctr 15 Wang Hoi Rd, Elu. H. K	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 02/27/2008